

5031 Richard Lane, Suite 111, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 • Phone: (800) 738-8395
E-mail: rettew@rettew.com • Website: rettew.com

Engineers

Environmental
Consultants

Surveyors

Landscape
Architects

Safety
Consultants

March 8, 2024

Michael Anderson, President
Highspire Borough Council
640 Eshelman Street
Highspire, PA 17034

RE: Award Recommendation
Eshelman Street Phase 2 & Hanover Street CDBG Project
RETTEW Project No. 03935000216

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On March 7, 2024, four bids were submitted for the subject project from Mid-State Paving, E.K. Services, JVI Group, and Construction Masters Services. Attached you will find the tabulation of the bids received with line-item pricing and totals. We have reviewed the bids and supporting documents submitted and find them to be in accordance with the requirements. Mid-State Paving, LLC is the lowest responsible bidder with a total price of \$221,548.50. We are familiar with Mid-State Paving's work as they completed the first section of Eshelman Street improvements in 2022. CDBG funding for this project is from two grant years (2022 & 2023) and totals \$269,970.00.

Based on the above, we recommend that Council accept Mid-State Paving's bid in the amount of \$221,548.50.

If you would like to discuss this recommendation, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,



Robert M. Lauriello, PE
Chief Operating Officer

Enclosure

copy: Mark Stonbraker



ESHELMAN PH 2 AND HANOVER CDBG PROJECT
HIGHSPIRE BOROUGH, DAUPHIN COUNTY
PROJECT NO. 03935000216
PROJECT MANAGER: JEREMY SMITH

MARCH 7, 2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	MID-STATE PAVING LLC 2991 PAXTONVILLE ROAD MIDDLEBURG PA 17842		E.K. SERVICES, INC 260 OLD YORK ROAD NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070		JVI GROUP, INC 8210C CARLISLE PIKE YORK SPRINGS PA 17372		CONSTRUCTION MASTERS 150 GRINGS HILL ROAD SINKING SPRING PA 19608	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,442.06	\$18,442.06	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,360.00	\$18,360.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,842.29	\$1,842.29	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Milling along curb line, 8' width, up to 1.5" depth, complete in place	2200	SY	\$3.60	\$7,920.00	\$6.30	\$13,860.00	\$3.60	\$7,920.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00
4	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design Leveling Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 to 3.0 million ESALs, 9.5 mm, SRL - L, complete in place	235	TON	\$137.50	\$32,312.50	\$127.70	\$30,009.50	\$135.00	\$31,725.00	\$135.45	\$31,830.75
5	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design Wearing Course, PG 64S-22, 0.3 to 3.0 million ESALs, 9.5 mm, 1.5" Depth, SRL - L, complete in place	465	TON	\$127.30	\$59,194.50	\$113.16	\$52,619.40	\$130.00	\$60,450.00	\$124.00	\$57,660.00
6	Paving Fabric, complete in place	4950	SY	\$3.70	\$18,315.00	\$4.58	\$22,671.00	\$4.00	\$19,800.00	\$3.65	\$18,067.50
7	Base repair including sawcut pavement, excavate 10" depth, remove material, place 6" depth 2A stone, and 4" depth Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design Base Course, 25mm, PG 64S-22, 0.3 to 3.0 million ESALs, complete in-place	300	SY	\$30.50	\$9,150.00	\$69.84	\$20,952.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$66.75	\$20,025.00
8	Concrete curb, complete in place	140	LF	\$102.00	\$14,280.00	\$153.93	\$21,550.20	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00
9	Concrete sidewalk, including removal of existing sidewalk, complete in place	530	SF	\$30.70	\$16,271.00	\$27.49	\$14,569.70	\$43.00	\$22,790.00	\$27.40	\$14,522.00
10	Concrete cheekwall, complete in place	60	LF	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$96.75	\$5,805.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$64.00	\$3,840.00
11	Detectable warning surface (DWS), complete in place	102	SF	\$27.75	\$2,830.50	\$65.97	\$6,728.94	\$70.00	\$7,140.00	\$64.35	\$6,563.70
12	Type D-H inlet, complete in place	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,466.39	\$7,466.39	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
13	Tree removal, complete in place	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,871.71	\$6,871.71	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00
14	Seeding and Restoration, complete in place	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,750.04	\$4,750.04	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
	TOTAL BID				\$221,548.50		\$228,138.23		\$235,125.00		\$239,993.95